
Vermont Chapter 
Membership Application 

www.icma.org/vermont‐women‐leading‐government 

 
Mission Statement: to educate, mentor, encourage and 
support women in the local government profession. 

 
Membership  is  open  to  all  non‐elected  individuals  who  are  women 
(including cisgender and trans women),  intersex, non‐binary, agender, 
or genderfluid.  

 
Annual dues are paid for a membership year, which begins January 1 and 
ends on December 31. Membership dues are $40 for professionals and 
$10 for students.  Dues will be waived upon demonstration of financial 
need. 

Please complete the following information: 
 

Name:   

Title:   

Organization:    

Mailing Address:   

City, State, Zip:   

Phone:   

E‐mail:   
 
 

I am not able to join but would like to donate: $_____________ 

 

Please make  checks  payable  to Women  Leading Government 
Vermont Chapter and mail your membership form with check to: 
 

Women Leading Government Vermont Chapter 
c/o Vermont League of Cities and Towns 

89 Main Street, Suite 4 
Montpelier, VT  05602 

 

 

Vermont Women Leading Government 
Steering Committee 

 
 
Marguerite Ladd, President 
Deputy Manager 
Town of Essex 
mladd@essex.org 

 
Sally Cruz Nix, Vice President 
Human Resources Director 
Town of Brattleboro 
snix@brattleboro.org 
 
Sarah Macy, Treasurer 
Director of Finance and Administration 
City of St. Albans 
s.macy@stalbansvt.com 
 
Kim Frost, Clerk 
Finance Director 
Town of Brattleboro 
kfrost@brattleboro.org 
 
Elaine Wang 
City Manager 
City of Winooski 
ewang@winooskivt.gov 
 
Karen Astley 
Town Manager 
Town of Putney 
manager@putneyvt.org 
 
Ann Janda 
Senior Energy Project Manager 
Chittenden County Regional Planning 
Commission 
ajanda@ccrpcvt.org 
 
 

 
 

What are some topics you’d like to see us cover? 
         
        Management           Leadership Styles 
 

        Bias and Discrimination           Self‐Care 
 

        Other:              


